

February 27, 2024

Mayor Guy Titus Board of Public Works and Safety 10 South State Street Greenfield, IN 46140

Re: Harold Lucas - Retirement

Mayor and Board Members,

Harold Lucas has been an employee of the City since January 23, 2012 and has always been an employee that you could count on to be there when help is needed. Whether it was in the wastewater department or if another City department needed help, Harold would always be there and stay until the work was complete. Earlier this year, he submitted his notice of intent to retire from the City of Greenfield effective April 30, 2024. Harold's work ethic and his knowledge of the City will be greatly missed.

At this time, I request that the Board accept the retirement of Harold Lucas effective April 30, 2024. On behalf of the Wastewater Utility, I would like to wish Harold the best in retirement and thank him for his 12 years of service to the City of Greenfield and the Wastewater Utility.

Best Regards,

Nicholas Dezelan, CHMM, ASP Wastewater Utility Manager

cc: Mitch Ripley, Human Resources Director

Lori Elmore, Clerk-Treasurer

Harold Lucas 110 Center Street Greenfield, IN 46140

January 2, 2024

Nicholas Dezelan Greenfield Wastewater Utility 809 South State Street Greenfield, IN 46140

Nick,

Please accept this letter as my notice of intent to retire from the City of Greenfield. My last work day will be Tuesday, April 30, 2024.

Sincerely,

Harold Lucas, Pipefitter 1 Greenfield Wastewater Utility

cc: Guy Titus, Mayor Mitch Ripley, HR Director